
Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California State Prison - Sacramento 

Last Updated: 10/09/2020

Physical Address 
100 Prison Road 
Represa, CA 95671 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 290010 
Represa, CA 95671-0010 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 985-8610 

All Staff Main Number 
(916) 985-8610 

Fax 
(916) 294-3061 

Agency Codes 
074, 284, 285 

Personnel Officer 
Karen Hawkins Ext. 3051 karen.hawkins@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Krisann Charles Ext. 5395 krisann.charles@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Sonia Ladyman Ext. 5510 sonia.ladyman@cdcr.ca.gov 
Debbie Rorison Ext. 5349 deborah.rorison@cdcr.ca.gov 

C&P Analyst 
Merissa Schrezenmeier Ext. 5336 merissa.schrezenmeier@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS Health Care Analyst 
Cambria Capps Ext. 5222 cambria.capps@cdcr.ca.gov 
Chelsea Paavola Ext. 5275 chelsea.paavola@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS Timekeeper 
Linda Lemus Ext. 5035 linda.lemus@cdcr.ca.gov 

TimeKeeper 
April Hanley Ext. 5311 april.hanley@cdcr.ca.gov 
Emma Karamalak Ext. 5011 emma.karamalak@cdcr.ca.gov 

Delegated Testing Officer 
Casie McMillan Ext. 3008 casie.mcmillan@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Position Control Analyst 
Stacey Leach Ext. 5325 stacey.leach@cdcr.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Mindy Nipper, OT Ext. 5330 mindy.nipper@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator - Custody 
Pam Ligon (916) 294-3052 pam.ligon@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator-Non Custody, FMLA 
Lexie Plate (916) 294-3141 lexie.plate@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist – Workers’ Comp 
Parminder Grewal Ext. 5040 parminder.grewal@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Marianne Foote Ext. 5342 marianne.foote@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lyssa Jordan Ext. 5335 lyssa.jordan@cdcr.ca.gov 
Margo Lytle Ext. 5343 margo.lytle@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tabitha McKay Ext. 5298 tabitha.mckay@cdcr.ca.gov 
Iryna Shkumbatyuk Ext. 5338 iryna.shkumbatyuk@cdcr.ca.gov 
Vanessa Soto Ext. 5920 vanessa.soto@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kristin Spivey Ext. 5348 kristin.spivey@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amy Wiget Ext. 5340 amie.wiget@cdcr.ca.gov 
Terese Worrell Ext. 5346 terese.worrell@cdcr.ca.gov 
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